



**Current Product Recalls - As of December 12th**

| Date     | Product Name   | UPC #                                     | Best-By Date or Lot Code    | Reason  |
|----------|--|---|-----------------------------|---|
| 12/12/18 | U by Kotex - Sleek Regular Tampons 18 ct, 34 ct and 3 ct.    | 36000294538<br>36000426649<br>36000423372 | 64010136; 7044720; 64010683 | Quality Issues  |
| 12/7/18  | Smucker's - 9 Lives Protein Plus Tuna/Chicken                | 79100215492                               | 3/27/2020 - 11/14/2020      | Quality Issues  |
| 12/5/18  | Emerald Snack Nuts - Original Salty Sweet Stand Up           | 10300930648                               | EN0618XX2                   | Possible insect infestation   |
| 11/29/18 | Thermacare Heatwrap - Thermacare Heatwrap for Menstrual pain | 305733020029                              | T26691 exp 7/31/20          | Potential leakage of ingredients/packaging  |
| 11/20/18 | Romaine Lettuce - All brands                                 | All                                       | All                         | CDC is advising that U.S. consumers not eat any romaine lettuce, and retailers and restaurants not serve or sell any, until we learn more about the outbreak. |

|          |   |  |   |   |
|----------|---|--|---|---|
| 11/5/18  | Duncan Hines - Classic White Cake Mix/Classic Yellow Cake Mix/Classic Butter Recipe Golden Cake Mix | 644209307500<br>644209307494<br>644209307593 | Classic White Cake Mix<br>644209307500 15.25oz 6507039E11 MAR 7 2019 ' ' 6508039E11 MAR 8 2019 ' ' 6509039E11 MAR 9 2019 ' ' 6510039E11 MAR 10 2019 ' ' 6512039E11 MAR 12 2019 ' ' 6513039E11 MAR 13 2019 Classic Yellow Cake Mix<br>644209307494 15.25oz 6509039E21 MAR 9 2019<br>' ' 6510039E21 MAR 10 2019 ' ' 6512039E21 MAR 12 2019 ' ' 6513039E21 MAR 13 2019 Classic Butter Recipe Golden Cake Mix<br>644209307593 15.25oz 6507039E21 MAR 7 2019 ' ' 6508039E21 MAR 8 2019 ' ' 6509039E21 MAR 9 2019 | Possible Salmonella   |
| 11/2/18  | Frito Lay-Smartfood Delight Mix 18 ct<br>Crunch & Pop Mix 18 ct                                     | 028400156325<br>028400156257                 | DSD   | Undeclared Allergen   |
| 10/24/18 | Kay's Naturals - NTRLS Cinn Cky Bites/ NTRLS Hny Almnd Ckies  | 811178009456<br>811178009463                 | 12718   | Possible Contamination  |
| 10/24/18 | Van Law Foods - O Organics Ranch Dressing   | 79893403281                                  | 700020  | Ranch Dressing is fizzy, bubbles and explodes                             |
| 10/22/18 | Acure - Seriously Soothing Cleansing Cream  | 854049002453                                 | A 5808A   | Potentially improperly preserved product                                  |
| 10/22/18 | Feels Good Foods - Entree Vegetable Fried Rice  | 899039002129                                 | 10/27/19; 10/29/19; 12/04/19; 01/25/20; 1/26/20; 1/28/20  | Possible Allergy or severe sensitivity to egg-not listed as an ingredient |

|          |  |  |  |  |   |
|----------|--|--|--|--|---|
| 10/16/18 | Yellowbird Foods - Sauce Chili<br>Habanero / Serrano / Jalepeno  | 856262005105<br>856262005082<br>856262005099                       |  | 8/21/2019; 8/28/2019; 9/4/2019;            | Quality Issue   |
| 10/9/18  | Melissas - Hatch Clean Snax 6.5 oz   | 45255151213  |  | 9014260                                    | Peanuts were listed as an ingredient, but were not labeled as an allergen                       |
| 10/8/18  | Andalou Naturals - Cleansing Foam /<br>Shower Gel Citrus Berbera / Shower<br>Gel Cannacell RTUL / Shower Gel<br>Cannacell JOYF | 859975020014<br>859975020212<br>856932007262<br>856932007279       |  | 8B28 & 8D29<br>8D26<br>8D01<br>8D01 & 8G02 | Quality Issue   |
| 10/1/18  | MediNatura - Reboost Nasal Spray   | 787647101863   |  | KeHE                                       | Possible microbial contamination  |
| 9/28/18  | La Mexicana - Hot Salsa / Mild Salsa<br>/ Med Salsa / Peach Mango Salsa  | 020113001497 /<br>020113001503 /<br>020113001527 /<br>020113001565 |  | 654874 / 654875 / 654876 /<br>654879       | Unspecified contamination in<br>production facotry which could lend<br>to contaminated product. |
| 9/28/18  | McKesson - Ocean Saline Nasal<br>Spray   | 30187526002  |  | 71719145                                   | Possible microbial contamination  |
| 9/21/18  | Avalon Organics - Volumizing<br>Rosemary Shampoo   | 654749351109   |  | 8038 & 8061                                | Quality Issue   |
| 9/20/18  | Signature Care - SC A&D Ointment   | 79893000855  |  | 402941                                     | Quality Defect, did not come with<br>outer packing or UPC barcode.                              |

|         |   |  |  |  |
|---------|---|--|--|--|
| 9/19/18 | Signature Select - Tomato Basil Pasta Sauce   | 21130793792                                  | 2020 Aug 7   | Label error-packaging should say 24 oz, states 26 oz.                      |
| 9/19/18 | Barilla Cellentani  | 76808514377                                  | 5788   | Quality Issue  |
| 9/17/18 | Nature's Path - Frosted Lotta Chocolotta Toaster Pastries / Maple Cinnamon Toaster Pastries                             | 58449410140<br>58449410164                   | 2018 Nov 10  | Possible Mold  |
| 9/10/18 | Van Law Foods/O Organics - OO Caesar Dressing   | 79893403311                                  | All  | Ingredients from previous withdrawal are possibly present in this product. |
| 8/27/18 | Califia Farms - Coffee Cafe Late Mocha  | 85290900350-3                                | 20221018444; 20221018445                                   | Food Safety Issue  |
| 8/20/18 | Signature Kitchens -<br>SK Pizza Crust Thin<br>SK Pizza Crust Mini Personal 2 pk<br>SK Pizza Crust Original Italian 12" | 021130320530<br>021130320547<br>021130320523 | 12/10/18; 11/12/18<br>12/26/18<br>12/26/18                 | Quality Issue  |
| 8/2/18  | Almond Breeze - Vanilla Almond Breeze Almond Milk   | 41570056219                                  | Use by Sept 2, 2018  | May contain milk, and allergen not listed on the label.                    |
| 7/24/18 | Goldfish Flavor Blasted Xtra Cheddar  | 1410008548                                   | 11/25/18; 12/2/18; 12/9/18;<br>12/16/18; 12/30/18; 1/20/19 | Possible Salmonella  |

|         |   |            |   |                     |
|---------|---|------------|---|---------------------|
| 7/24/18 | Goldfish Flavor Blasted Xtra Cheddar                        | 1410009658 | 3/10/19; 3/17/19; 4/7/19;<br>4/14/19; 4/21/19     | Possible Salmonella |
| 7/24/18 | Goldfish Flavor Blasted Xtra Cheddar                        | 1410009654 | 12/9/18; 12/23/18                                 | Possible Salmonella |
| 7/24/18 | Goldfish Flavor Blasted Xtra Cheddar                        | 1410004424 | 11/25/18; 12/2/18; 12/9/18;<br>12/16/18; 12/23/18 | Possible Salmonella |
| 7/24/18 | Goldfish Baked with Whole Grain Xtra Cheddar                | 1410004654 | 11/25/2018  | Possible Salmonella |
| 7/24/18 | Goldfish Flavor Blasted Slammin' Sour Cream & Onion         | 1410009480 | 12/30/2018  | Possible Salmonella |
| 7/24/18 | Goldfish Mix Xtra Cheddar + Pretzel Crackers                | 1410004917 | 11/25/18; 12/16/18                                | Possible Salmonella |
| 7/24/18 | Goldfish Cariety Pack box                                   | 1410004720 | 12/23/18; 12/30/18; 1/13/19                       | Possible Salmonella |
| 7/24/18 | Goldfish Mix Flavor Blaster Xtra Cheddar + Pretzel crackers | 1410004684 | 3/31/19; 4/7/19                                   | Possible Salmonella |

|         |   |  |   |   |
|---------|---|--|---|---|
| 7/24/18 | Goldfish Bold Mix Crackers, Variety pk box, snack packs   | 1410004713   | 12/9/18; 12/23/18; 1/6/19   | Possible Salmonella   |
| 7/24/18 | Goldfish Mix Xtra Cheddar + Pretzel Crackers  | 1410004921   | 12/16/2018  | Possible Salmonella   |
| 7/22/18 | Mondelez Ritz - Ritz Bits Cheese Big Bag, Ritz Bits Cheese 1oz/12 pk carton/3 oz Go pks, Ritz Cheese Cracker Sandwiches 10.8 oz/1.35 oz, Ritz Bacon Cracker Sandwiches with Cheese 10.8 oz, Ritz Whole Wheat Cracker Sandwiches with White cheddar cheese 10.8 oz, Ritz everything cracker sandwiches with cream cheese 10.8 oz, Mixed Cookie Cracker Variety 20 pk | 44000006778<br>44000020255<br>44000020323<br>44000032159<br>44000082112<br>44000002114<br>44000045661<br>44000045777<br>44000045791<br>44000041007 | 07 MAR 19, thru 13 APR 19<br>07 MAR 19, thru 13 APR 19<br>08 MAR 19, thru 13 APR 19<br>07 MAR 19, thru 12 APR 19<br>14 JAN 19 thru 11 FEB 19<br>14 JAN 19 thru 11 FEB 19<br>05 FEB 19 & 06 FEB 19<br>04 FEB 19 & 05 FEB 19<br>06 FEB 19, 07 FEB 19, 08 FEB 19<br>01 FEB 19 thru 04 FEB 19 | Products may contain Salmonella   |
| 7/17/18 | Cheerios - Protein Oats and Honey   | 01600045137-7  | 05MAY 2019, 06MAY2019, 07MAY2019, 08MAY2019, 09MAY2019, 10MAY2019   | Issue with Suppliers ingredient that was put into product.                    |
| 7/11/18 | O Organics Ranch Dressing - OO Ranch Dressing   | 07989340328-1  | Best by Jan 02, 19 & Jan 30, 19   | Does not meet quality specification, product is fizzy.                        |
| 7/3/18  | Swisher Inc - Swisher Sweets Filtered Cigars Sweet/Mellow/Menthol/Cherry/Full Blend   | 2590023013-5<br>2590023014-2<br>2590023015-9<br>2590023016-6<br>2590023011-0   | All Lot Codes   | Quality Issue   |
| 6/27/18 | Van's - Waffle Total Nutritional  | 8994730206-4   | Best By Aug 22, 2018  | Mislabeled as Van's Gluten Free Waffle - Contains gluten and undeclared milk. |

|         |   |  |  |  |
|---------|---|--|--|--|
| 6/25/18 | Sparkling Ice - Cherry Limeade / Variety 12 pk  | 01657195084-2<br>06157195092-7                               | 12/5/18 - 03/16/19                             | Off-Taste and Odor.  |
| 6/14/18 | Kellogg's - Honey Smack Cereal  | 380003910-3  | Best by June 14, 2018<br>through June 14, 2019 | Possible Salmonella  |
| 6/14/18 | Plated - Fresh Spaghetti with Tomato Sauce and Burrata  | 382811011-7  | Sell by: 5/1/18 - 6/23/18                      | The Fresh Spaghetti with Tomato Sauce and Burrata Meal Kit fails to mention a wheat allergen in the contains statement and the information is also not available in the ingredient list. |
| 6/8/18  | Signature Farms - SF Breakfast Sausage Hot 16oz.  | 02113015864-5  | USE/FRZ by July 3, 2018                        | Product does not meet quality specification. Packaging is bloated/gassy.   |
| 5/29/18 | Orajel Teething Gel -<br>Daytime Teething Gel<br>Nighttime Teething Gel<br>Daytime & Nighttime Teething Gel<br>Teething Swabs | 310310033132<br>310310339401<br>310310319557<br>310310340384 | All Lot Codes                                  | Contains Benzocaine - Could cause an allergic reaction.  |
| 5/26/18 | Hormel - Regular Spam Meat  | 03760013872-7  |  | Possible contamination of foreign matter, specifically pieces of metal.  |
| 5/23/18 | Merrick & Good Buddy Dog Treats -<br>Castor & Polluz Good Buddy<br>Sausage Cuts Real Beef Recipe                              | 78087251074-5  | 5/1/2017 - 9/1/2019                            | Potential Health Risk  |
| 5/7/18  | Eddy - Smoked Sausage   | 70773112101  | 8096 - 4/6/19                                  | Possible hard plastic contamination  |

|         |   |  |                              |   |
|---------|---|--|------------------------------|---|
| 4/27/18 | Grainful Products Frozen Dinners -<br>Tuscan Bean & Kale<br>Vegetarian Chili<br>Thai Curry<br>Porchini Mushroom & Chicken | 85318600609-6<br>85318600608-9<br>85318600610-2<br>85318600606-5 |                              | Packaging Issue   |
| 4/18/18 | Traditional Medicinals -<br>EveryDay Detox Lemon Tea<br>Throat Coat Lemon Echinacca Tea                                   | 032917001979<br>032917001597                                     | 19461;19482                  | Possible presence of Salmonella                                       |
| 4/13/18 | ANY SALAD CONTAINING<br>ROMAINE LETTUCE   |  | ALL                          | Potential Ecoli contamination in<br>salads containing romaine lettuce |
| 4/10/18 | Bob's Red Mill - Organic Amaranth<br>Flour  | 39978009111  | 169617                       | Presence of Salmonella  |
| 4/2/18  | Stella Artois - 6 pk, 12pk, 18 pk,<br>Stella Artois Best of Belgium 12 pk   | 786150000014<br>7861500000144<br>786260001493<br>1820020982      | DSD                          | Possible Packaging Flaw   |
| 3/29/18 | Signature Care - Calcium Chews<br>w/Vitamin D   | 21130786862  | 7263AG6, 7282AG3,<br>7289AG1 | Mislabeled  |
| 3/15/18 | Sour Patch Kids   | 70462433098  | 17 Jan 2019                  | Possible allergy  |
| 3/14/18 | Psolfasin - Daytime Relief Cream  | 07295901045-4  | All                          | Quality Issue   |



|         |  |  |   |  |
|---------|--|--|---|--|
| 3/13/18 | Heartland Catfish Company/ Seattle Fish Co. Distributor (United)<br>Catfish Shank Fillets 5-7 Dry Pk<br>Fresh Catfish H&G 8-16oz<br>Catfish Shank Fillet 5&Up Dry Pk<br>Fresh Catfish Fillets Sknls Bnls | 07637110030-4 205502-0<br>07637110240-7 205501-0 | ALL   | Product may be adulterated w/ a residue of public health concern, specifically Leucomalachite green  |
| 3/15/18 | Johnsonville Jalapeno Cheddar Sausage  | 07778202171-4                                    | N/A   | Green plastic contamination found in (3) pckgs of 14oz JV Ched Smkd Ssg. As a safety Johnsonville is Volunarily Recalling 12,526 affected cases. |
| 2/14/18 | On the Border Medium/Hot/Mild 16oz   | 781138700160<br>781138702164<br>781138703161     | DEC 12, 2018 / DEC 13 2018<br>/ DEC 26 2018 / Jan 09, 2019<br>/ OCT 11 2018 / OCT 26 2018 |  |
| 2/10/18 | Laughing Cow Mini BabyBel Gouda 6ct  | 41757002190                                      | L30081B   | Unsatisfactory taste and/or odor with product  |
| 2/7/18  | Acne Proofing Whipped Foam Cleanser<br>Hydro Boost Whipped Foam Cleanser   | 70501111314<br>70501112373                       | 5/1/19  | Potential leakage from the aerosol container. This is a reissue.   |
| 2/5/18  | Shea Moisture 100% Virgin Coconut Oil Milk Mask  | 764302204367                                     | All   | Quality Defect   |
| 1/25/18 | Bulletproof Collagen Protein Powder  | 81570902115-3                                    | 1017088   | Undeclared allergen  |
| 1/18/18 | Chobani - Flip Key Lime Crumble 4pk  | 818290014849                                     | 01/27/18 through 03/03/18<br>16-012 170   | Allergen declaration not correct   |

|          |  |   |                       |  |
|----------|--|---|-----------------------|--|
| 1/9/18   | Mary B's - Buttermilk Biscuits 12ct<br>Buttermilk Jumbo Biscuits 10 ct .<br>Butter Taste Biscuits 20 ct    | 02059300015-7<br>02059300007-2<br>02059300023-2 | XXXXXXXXX 355         | Possible Listeria contamination                          |
| 12/22/17 | Band-Aid<br>2x2.5YD SEC Wrap<br>Hurt FR Wrap 2X2.3YD   | 38137116150 - 8<br>38137116146 -1               | All Lots              | Latex Allergy  |
| 12/13/17 | Neutrogena Foam Cleanser -<br>Acne Proofing Whipped Foam<br>Cleanser/ Hydro Boost Whipped<br>Foam Cleanser | 7050111131 - 4<br>7050111237 - 3                | 5/1/19                | Potential leakage from the aerosol<br>container          |
| 12/8/17  | Synodrin - Pain Cream With Lidocain  | 86475100032-6                                   | 3/24/36               | Cap is not child resistant                               |
| 11/9/17  | Agg / My First - 3pk Lite & Sound<br>Vehicle   | 65190354487 2                                   | All                   | Product did not meet safety testing,<br>potential hazard |
| 10/31/17 | GKI Foods - 483 Bulk Banana Drk<br>Choc - 362 Bulk Nut Almnd Drk<br>Choc                                   | 077420001399 077420100290                       | All Lot Codes         | Undeclared Allergy                                       |
| 10/10/17 | Spicelyjar - Organic Tarragon  | 82699804106-7                                   | OTW100134             | Quality issue  |
| 10/10/17 | Cascadian Farm - Organic<br>Cinnamon Raisin Granola Cereal   | 02190874329-5                                   | 20MAR2018 & 21MAR2018 | Undeclared nut allergen (almonds)                        |

|         |  |  |  |  |
|---------|--|--|--|--|
| 10/6/17 | Babyganics - Bubble Bath Chamomile Verbena   | 81327701473-7  | Any                                    | Product has labeling issue.  |
| 9/23/17 | WFB Tarter Sauce   | 21130122417  | ALL                                    | Product Mislabeled w/the WFB cocktail label which does not call out allergens that include egg   |
| 9/19/17 | Borden American Slices   | 53000006367  | July 13th 2018                         | Some single slices within this lot code have been found to have very small spots on the cheese, possibly burned cheese. Borden has launched an extensive investigation |
| 8/15/17 | Snack Artist - Party Mix Barrel  | 02113029340-7  | All dates up to and including 11/27/17 | Oil on the chips may be rancid   |
| 8/14/17 | Madhava MMM...Chocolate Chip Cookie Mix  | 07831425105-0  | All Lots                               | Allergy alert on undeclared milk. One ingredient in the chocolate chips may include a milk product   |
| 8/2/17  | Alka Seltzer Original Alka Seltzer Extra Strength  | 01650004019-4 01650004404-8                                  | Hold items                             | Packaging component issue may cause small holes or cracks in the foil of a small percentage of packages.   |
| 7/14/17 | O Organics 1% Lowfat Milk Gallon   | 07989340084-6  | Sep 4, 2017                            | Potential for premature spoilage.  |
| 7/5/17  | Clif Bar Clifbuilders Bar Chocolate<br>Mint Clifbuilders Bar Chocolate Mint<br>6pk Clifkid Bar Protein 5pk<br>Chocolate Chip ClifKid Bar Protein<br>5pk Chocolate Mint | 72225260144-5 72225216852-8.<br>72225219110-6. 72225221911-4 | RCT & KeHE items                       | Possible presence of undeclared peanuts and some tree nuts, including almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamia nuts, pecans, walnuts, and coconuts.         |

|         |   |   |   |   |
|---------|---|---|---|---|
| 6/30/17 | Parodontax Whitening Toothpaste   | 05310038480-8   | G7E101  | Possible presence of metal in the product.  |
| 6/20/17 | Lantana White Bean Bummus with Pine Nuts 10oz   | 8.97E+11  | W1704164 W1704253 W1704257 W1705045 W1705203 W1705335   | Potential contamination with Listeria Monocytogenes   |
| 6/19/17 | Yummy - Maxi Canada Yummy Dono Breast Nuggets   | 64563226079   | 01/26/19 - 02/02/19 - 03/21/19 - 04/06/19   | Potential presence of undeclared milk within the products bread coating that could cause an allergic reaction to consumers sensitive to milk                          |
| 6/19/17 | EPIC Animal Oil Products Cage-Free/Traditional Duct Fat. Grass Fed Beef Tallow                              | 85466000502-1 85466000600-7   | All lots  | Production issue that has the potential to cause a food safety risk.  |
| 6/19/17 | Yummy - Maxi Canada Yummy Chicken Breast Fries. Yummy Dino Breast Nuggets Yummy Chicken Breast with Omega 3 | 064563223160. 064563226079. 064563225720                              | 1/19/19 - 2/16/19 - 03/16/19 - 04/12/19 - 04/27/19 -26oz 01/26/19 - 02/02/19 - 03/21/19 - 04/06/19 - 42 oz 12/08/18 - 12/29/18 - 01/05/19 - 26 oz | Potential presence of undeclared milk within the products bread coating that could cause an allergic reaction to consumers sensitive to milk                          |
| 6/20/17 | Kidfresh - Fun-Tastic Fish Sticks   | 81088201003-1   | May - 31-18. July - 02-18 and July - 22-18  | Potential Presence of undeclared traces of milk.  |
| 6/14/17 | Bolner's Fiesta Brand - Chili Pequinios   | 07175810106-6   | 289171  | Possible presence of undeclared peanut protein  |
| 6/12/17 | Sea Cuisine - Honey Chipotle Salmon/Coconut Crusted Tilapia   | 2618240 - single pk 2600310 - Twn pk 2073340 single pk 2600150 Twn pk | All lots  | Due to a potential presence of undeclared milk within the products bread coating causing serious or life threatening allergic reaction to consumers sensitive to milk |

|         |   |   |          |   |
|---------|---|---|----------|---|
| 6/12/17 | Priority Pet, Good n Fun, and Good n Flt. GM Pet Rawhides | 0-91093-31334-4<br>0-91093-31230-9<br>0-91093-31112-8<br>0-91093-31224-8<br>0-91093-31223-1<br>0-91093-31114-2<br>0-91093-66609-9<br>0-91093-25225-4<br>0-91093-93924-7<br>0-91093-14215-9<br>0-91093-14283-8<br>0-91093-82242-6<br>0-91093-82232-7<br>0-91093-82231-0<br>0-91093-82243-3<br>0-91093-55008-4<br>0-91093-55007-7<br>0-91093-82362-1<br>0-91093-82360-7<br>0-21130-42050-6<br>0-21130-42210-4<br>0-21130-42048-3<br>0-21130-42211-1<br>0-21130-42076-6<br>0-21130-42213-5<br>0-21130-42077-3<br>0-21130-42092-6<br>0-21130-42051-3<br>0-21130-42209-8<br>0-21130-42075-9<br>0-21130-42096-4<br>0-21130-42214-2<br>0-21130-42093-3<br>0-91093-31117-3<br>0-91093-31227-9<br>0-91093-31113-5<br>0-91093-31222-4<br>0-91093-31126-5<br>0-91093-96369-3<br>0-91093-82361-4<br>0-91093-96370-9<br>0-91093-96271-9<br>0-91093-31339-9<br>0-91093-82365-2<br>0-91093-64208-6 | All lots | Recall is due to the presence of an unapproved substance. |
|---------|---|---|----------|---|

|         |  |   |            |   |
|---------|--|---|------------|---|
| 6/9/17  | Chef Boyardee Mini Pasta Shells & Meatballs. EE Spaghetti w/ Meatballs   | 06414404828-1 04130301625-1   | All Lots   | Potential presence of an undeclared allergen (milk) in the product.   |
| 5/24/17 | Priority Pet Lamb & Rice Adult Dog Food - Dogs Choice Dry Dog Food   | 21130416882   | All Lots   | Labeling does not meet Texas Agricultural Code. ONLY TEXAS STORES need to pull product from shelf.  |
| 5/16/17 | The Honest Company Wipes - 10ct Wipes - 72ct Wipes - 288ct   | 81781001127-6 81781001186-3<br>81781001468-0  | all lots   | Possible presence of mold.  |
| 5/8/17  | Aunt Jemima & Hungry Man - Frozen Dept - AJ French Toast/Sausage Entree, HM Select Chicken & Waffles   | 05100006391-5 65827620290-3   | all dates  | Products have the potential to be contaminated with Listeria monocytogenes.   |
| 5/5/17  | Ben and Jerrys Slices Chocolate Fudge Brownie  | 07684065794-0   | AUG1218LT2 | May inadvertently contain vanilla peanut butter cup pint slices. The ingredient peanut butter ( contains the known allergen peanut) is undeclared on the outer product packaging. |
| 4/24/17 | Nature's Truth Frankincense Essential Oil  | 84009310219   | 27824      | Product may not meet quality standards  |
| 4/24/17 | Frito Lays Kettle Jalapeno 1.75os<br>Frito Lays Kettle Jalapeno 2.75oz<br>Frito Lays Kettle Jalapeno 8oz Frito Lays Kettle Jalapeno 13.5 oz 12 Sack Lays Kettle Cooked 10.2oz<br>20ct Bold Mix Multi Pack 18oz | 028400412339 028400437837<br>028400372858 028400632188<br>028400629300 028400646666 | X32xxxxx   | Potential presence of Salmonella in the seasoning   |

|         |   |                             |                   |  |
|---------|---|-----------------------------|-------------------|--|
| 4/21/17 | I.M Healthy Soynut Butter Original Creamy Soynut Butter Sugar Free Creamy Soynut Butter | 65498991010-4 65498993010-2 | All Lots          | May be contaminated with Escherichia Coli O157; H7   |
| 4/21/17 | Adkins Frozen Burrito   | 63748000989-8               | Dec 19, 2017      | Misbranding and undeclared allergens - products are mislabeled as "Chicken with Cheese and Bean Burrito" but contain an egg and sausage product. |
| 4/17/17 | Beyond Meat - Meatless Feisty Crumbles  | 85262900413-2               | Feb 2, 2018       | Potential for the product to contain low levels of undeclared peanuts.   |
| 4/4/17  | Yogurt GRK WHOL MLK Lemon Yogurt GRK WHOL MLK BLKBRY                                    | 85251200613-7 85251200612-0 | May 16, 2017      | Does not meet quality standards  |
| 3/16/17 | Frozen Edamame  | Bulk                        | Dec 5, 2016       | Product tested and yielded "positive" for Listeria   |
| 3/8/17  | Gerber Pasta Pickups  | 01500000907-6               | All Lots          | "Egg was omitted from the 'Contians' section of the label.   |
| 3/7/17  | I.M Healthy Soynut Butter   | 65498991010-4               | 083018 and 083118 | Possible link between product and E. coli illnesses.   |
| 2/22/17 | Bakery - 9ct Two Bite Pecan Tarts   | 70981020465                 | All.              | Potential contamination  |

|         |   |  |  |   |
|---------|---|--|--|---|
| 2/20/17 | Sargento Cheddar Jack Shred & Colby Jack Shred 8oz  | 04610040014-2 04610040076-0            | H06MAY17 H07MAY17                            | Possibility of Listeria - Recall has been expanded to include all product manufactured in the same facility as a precaution.  |
| 2/17/17 | Dietz & Watson product only: Dietz and Watson Colby Jack Mini Horn and Dietz and Watson Colby Mini Horn | #76054 and #76064                      | 2/28/17 and 7/26/17                          | Potential to contain Listeria   |
| 2/16/17 | SK Apple Cider Vinegar  | 02113000627-4                          | 11/30/18                                     | Physical defect in the bottles - bulged bottom and paneling. Presence of vinegar mother   |
| 2/15/17 | Source Naturals Vitamin D3  | 02107802275-6                          | All lots except FG - 81911                   | Product does not meet vendor stability standards.   |
| 2/10/17 | Sargento Colby/Jack Shredded Cheese 8 oz  | 04610040014-2                          | F05JUL17                                     | Listeria Possibility  |
| 2/1/17  | USST Tobacco  | Various UPC #s (See store for details) | Various Lot Codes #s (See store for details) | Possible foreign object in product.   |
| 1/25/17 | Land O' Frost Lof Canadian Bacon  | 05190000001-0                          | S7013 0407                                   | During production - an incorrect mineral oil was used as a processing aid that was not authorized for the specific use for which it was applied.  |
| 1/10/17 | Santa Cruz Organic Apple Strawberry Sauce (23 oz)   | 03619212293-0                          | 6288471                                      | A specific production code of the product was inadvertently mislabeled. The affected product is identified on the label as Apple Strawberry Sauce, even though it contains Apple Sauce. |



|          |   |               |   |   |
|----------|---|---------------|---|---|
| 1/10/17  | Hostess Holiday White Peppermint Twinkies (13.02 oz)                      | 88810911157-1 | All Lots  | The confectionary coating contains milk powder ingredients recalled by the supplier due to a concern of Salmonella contamination. |
| 12/29/16 | Tetsujin Brand / AFC Sushi (Supplier) Broiled Eel Bits (AKA "Minced Eel") |               | October 27,16 - December 23,16  | May be adulterated with Listeria Monocytogenes  |
| 12/21/16 | Red Duck Cocktail Sauce   | 858638004095  | 8/5/17  | Lid doesn't seal properly.  |
| 12/21/16 | Rich's 1/4 Sheet White Cake with Vanilla Ice Cream Cake                   | 4980029001    | Julian Dates: 14076294 14076306   | These products may contain an allergen that does not appear on the label. Specifically these products may contain walnuts.        |
| 12/16/16 | Delizza Belgian Custard Cream Mini Eclairs 30ct (14.8 oz)                 | 67667000106-9 | L1E2116; L1F2116; L1N2516; L1O2516; L1D2616; L1H3016; L1I3016; L1J3016; L1K3016; L1L3016; L1M3016; L1N3016; L1O3016; L1P3016; L1Q3016; L1K3216; L1L3216; L1M3216; L1N3216; L1O3216; L1P3216; L1Q3216; L1E3416; L1F3416; L1G3416; L1H3416; L1I3416; L1J3416; L1G3616; L1H3616; L1J3616; L1G3716; L1H3716; L1J3816; L1K3816; L1L3816; L1M3816; L1N3816; L1O3816; L1J4116; L1M4116; L1N4116; L1O4116; L1M4216; L1N4216; L1J4316; L1K4316; L1E4516; L1F4516; L1K4516; L1K4716; L1L4716; L1M4716; L1G4816; L1I4916; L1J4916; L1K4916 | Products were made with a custard powder from a secondary supplier. Powder may contain Salmonella.                                |

|          |  |               |   |  |
|----------|--|---------------|---|--|
| 12/14/16 | Lenny and Larry's Complete Cookie, Chocolate Chip (4 oz)         | 78769283461-7 | 7/1/17 to 11/30/17                        | Possible presence of undeclared milk in the dark chocolate chips.  |
| 12/14/16 | Lenny and Larry's Complete Cookie, Coconut Chocolate Chip (4 oz) | 78769283538-6 | 9/18/17 to 11/15/17                       | Possible presence of undeclared milk in the dark chocolate chips.  |
| 12/14/16 | Chicken of the Sea Whole Canned Oysters (8 oz)                   | 04800000067-5 | 062816BOYS                                | Possible irregular bulging   |
| 12/13/16 | Rons Pineapple Nut Delight (2/7lb)                               | 96938822029   | 12/27/2016, 1/18/2017, 2/06/2017          | The Valley Milk Products dry milk that is used in these products has the potential to be contaminated with salmonella. |
| 11/29/16 | Tom's of Maine Deoderant Nat Dry AP Powder Stick                 | 07732683195-3 | 6282CA3818                                | Product may be mislabeled.   |
| 11/20/16 | Sabra Hummus - All Flavors                                       | All           | All dates prior to and including 1/23/17. | Sabra is issuing a recall on all Sabra Products due to the detection of Listeria monocytogenes.                        |
| 11/18/16 | Clif Bar NBF Chocolate Hazelnut Butter (1.76 oz)                 | 72225226800-6 | 10JUN17N4 or 11JUN17N4                    | Possible presence of small plastic pieces.   |
| 11/15/16 | Salad of the Seas Crab and Salmon Party Tray (22 oz)             | 04769219306-1 | 12/26/16                                  | Clear Shell Label visible to consumer has been mislabeled to read "Cajun Crab Dip & Crab Spinach Artichoke Dip"        |

|          |  |               |   |  |
|----------|--|---------------|---|--|
| 11/14/16 | Smart Ones Chocolate Cookie Dough Sundae (8.44 oz)             | 02580002329-5 | 12/28/2016; 1/28/2017; 2/28/2017; 3/28/2017; 5/28/2017; 6/28/2017; or 7/28/2017 | Aspen Hills, the supplier of the cookie dough used in this product, reported positive test results for Listeria monocytogenes.                         |
| 10/31/16 | Back to Nature Chocolate Delight Granola (11 oz)               | 81989801201-5 | 12/25/16 - 7/27/17  | Products contain chocolate purchased from a third party supplier, which was found to contain undeclared milk not listed as an ingredient on the label. |
| 10/31/16 | Back to Nature Chocolate Chunk Cookies (9.5 oz)                | 81989801100-1 | 5/8/17 - 5/12/17  | Products contain chocolate purchased from a third party supplier, which was found to contain undeclared milk not listed as an ingredient on the label. |
| 10/31/16 | Back to Nature Mini Chocolate Chunk Cookies (Sing Srv, 1.5 oz) | 81989801115-5 | 5/1/17  | Products contain chocolate purchased from a third party supplier, which was found to contain undeclared milk not listed as an ingredient on the label. |
| 10/28/16 | Oreo Fudge Crème Mint  | 04400002696-7 | 20 AUG 16; 21 AUG 16; 14 SEP 16; 15 SEP 16; 16 SEP 16; 17 OCT 16; 18 OCT 16     | Milk allergen is not declared on the ingredient list.  |
| 10/28/16 | Oreo Fudge Cremes Original                                     | 04400002694-3 | 19 AUG 16; 20 AUG 16; 14 SEP 16; 13 OCT 16; 14 OCT 16; 17 OCT 16                | Milk allergen is not declared on the ingredient list.  |
| 10/21/16 | Ron's Chicken & Dumplings (4/5 pounds)                         | 77171830095   | 16257 and 16264   | Milk is not listed as an allergen.   |
| 10/12/16 | Ben & Jerry's Brownie Batter Core (8/16 oz)                    | 07684052987-2 | MAR0418BJ<br>MAR0518BJ  | Possibly could contain soft, clear plastic pieces.   |

|          |   |                              |  |   |  |
|----------|---|------------------------------|--|---|--|
| 10/11/16 | Blue Bell Cookie Two Step Ice Cream (pint and half gallon)              |                              |  | all lots                                | The third party supplier, Aspen Hills, Inc., has issued a recall on their cookie dough due to the potential for them to contain Listeria monocytogenes. This is an ingredient in the ice cream flavors listed. |
| 10/11/16 | Blue Bell Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough Ice Cream (pint and half gallon)  |                              |  | all lots                                | The third party supplier, Aspen Hills, Inc., has issued a recall on their cookie dough due to the potential for them to contain Listeria monocytogenes. This is an ingredient in the ice cream flavors listed. |
| 10/3/16  | Peroxiclear Hydrogen Per Solution; Hydrogen Per Solution (12 oz & 3 oz) | 31011903816-1; 31011903815-4 |  | ALL LOTS                                | Product may not meet quality standards.  |
| 9/21/16  | Olde Brooklyn Soda 4pk Ginger Ale                                       | 6.11E+11                     |  | BB 062818 & 062918; 08018 PB & 08118 PB | Taste is off and could possibly foam out when opened.  |
| 9/16/16  | Texas Tea Nacogdoches (Brownsboro) Blueberry Green Tea                  | 85275000305-9                |  | 6F10 or 6F30                            | Taste profile is a little off. The product is safe, but has an off-tasting flavor that is not in line with the manufacturer's high quality standards.  |
| 9/8/16   | Diamond Chopped Macadamias  | 70450743918                  |  | All                                     | Possible Salmonella contamination  |
| 9/7/16   | Aura Cacia Bath Milk & Oat Soothing                                     | 51381903077                  |  | 5289                                    | Elevated microorganism count.  |

|         |   |                 |   |   |
|---------|---|-----------------|---|---|
| 8/31/16 | Saffron Road Lemongrass Basil Chicken with Basmati Rice (10 oz) | 8.57E+11        | 0219-00207-016, 0426-00258-016, 0429-00207-016  | May be contaminated with glass or hard plastic.   |
| 8/24/16 | Snack Factory Pretzel Crisps Original 7.2 oz                    | 04950800600-8   | 7/1/17  | Product may contain a dairy ingredient that is not declared on the product label.   |
| 7/25/16 | EXPANDED RECALL 13.5 ounce Gold Medal Wondra Flour              | 000-16000-18980 | 14MAY2017PK   | EXPANDED RECALL; General Mills is collaborating with health officials to investigate an ongoing, multistate outbreak of E. coli O121 that may be potentially linked to General Mills flour products |
| 7/25/16 | EXPANDED RECALL 2 lb. Gold Medal All Purpose Flour              | 000-16000-10710 | 18JUN2017KC, 01AUG2017KC, 13AUG2017KC through 21AUG2017KC                                 | EXPANDED RECALL; General Mills is collaborating with health officials to investigate an ongoing, multistate outbreak of E. coli O121 that may be potentially linked to General Mills flour products |
| 7/25/16 | EXPANDED RECALL 10lb Gold Medal All Purpose Flour               | 000-16000-10410 | 18JUN2017KC, 01AUG2017KC  | EXPANDED RECALL; General Mills is collaborating with health officials to investigate an ongoing, multistate outbreak of E. coli O121 that may be potentially linked to General Mills flour products |
| 7/25/16 | EXPANDED RECALL 5lb Gold Medal All Purpose Flour                | 000-16000-10610 | 18JUN2017KC, 01AUG2017KC, 13AUG2017KC through 21AUG2017KC                                 | EXPANDED RECALL; General Mills is collaborating with health officials to investigate an ongoing, multistate outbreak of E. coli O121 that may be potentially linked to General Mills flour products |
| 7/25/16 | EXPANDED RECALL 5lb Gold Medal Unbleached Flour                 | 000-16000-19610 | 01AUG2017KC, 14AUG2017KC, 15AUG2017KC, 16AUG2017KC, 17AUG2017KC, 19AUG2017KC, 20AUG2017KC | EXPANDED RECALL; General Mills is collaborating with health officials to investigate an ongoing, multistate outbreak of E. coli O121 that may be potentially linked to General Mills flour products |

|         |  |                 |  |   |
|---------|--|-----------------|--|---|
| 7/25/16 | EXPANDED RECALL 5lb Gold Medal Self Rising Flour                             | 000-16000-11610 | 27OCT2016KC  | EXPANDED RECALL; General Mills is collaborating with health officials to investigate an ongoing, multistate outbreak of E. coli O121 that may be potentially linked to General Mills flour products |
| 7/25/16 | EXPANDED RECALL 4.25lb Gold Medal All Purpose Flour                          | 000-16000-12670 | 01AUG2017KC,<br>19AUG2017KC,<br>20AUG2017KC, 21AUG2017KC | EXPANDED RECALL; General Mills is collaborating with health officials to investigate an ongoing, multistate outbreak of E. coli O121 that may be potentially linked to General Mills flour products |
| 7/25/16 | EXPANDED RECALL 2lb Signature Kitchens All Purpose Flour Enriched Bleached   | 000-21130-53000 | BB 15 AUG 2017, BB 16 AUG 2017                           | EXPANDED RECALL; General Mills is collaborating with health officials to investigate an ongoing, multistate outbreak of E. coli O121 that may be potentially linked to General Mills flour products |
| 7/25/16 | EXPANDED RECALL 5lb Signature Kitchens Unbleached Flour All Purpose Enriched | 000-21130-53022 | BB 01 AUG 2017   | EXPANDED RECALL; General Mills is collaborating with health officials to investigate an ongoing, multistate outbreak of E. coli O121 that may be potentially linked to General Mills flour products |
| 7/22/16 | Lenny & Larry's Cookies: Double Chocolate (4 oz)                             | 78769283533-1   | 5/1/17 - 7/10/17   | Manufacturer has received consumer complaints of mold and believes there may be an issue with supply chain. They are withdrawing a wide range of dates as a precaution.                             |
| 7/18/16 | Signature Kitchens Sugar 4lb (64oz)  | 02113025006-6   | 4/28/2016; F1W11B6                                       | Manufacturer printed the wrong expiration date on the package. Should have been 4/28/18, but they printed 4/28/16 instead.  |
| 7/18/16 | P.F. Chang's General Chang's Chicken   | 03100067007-8   | 5006616000   | Sauce ingredient may contain possible foreign material (metal).   |

|         |  |               |  |   |
|---------|--|---------------|--|---|
| 7/18/16 | P.F. Chang's Sweet & Sour Chicken                              | 03100067006-1 | 5006616000   | Sauce ingredient may contain possible foreign material (metal).             |
| 7/18/16 | P.F. Chang's Beef & Broccoli                                   | 03100067001-6 | 5006616100   | Sauce ingredient may contain possible foreign material (metal).             |
| 7/11/16 | Krusteaz Blueberry Pancake Mix                                 | 04144900128-9 | 3/30/2018 thru 6/29/2018   | Could be impacted by the General Mills flour recall due to E. coli 0121.    |
| 7/11/16 | Betty Crocker Delights Super Moist Party Rainbow Chip Cake Mix | 01600040997-2 | 25MAR2017; 28MAR2017; 27APR2017; 28APR2017; 23MAY2017; 24MAY2017; 25MAY2017            | A GM supplier used flour that could be impacted by the E. coli 0121 recall. |
| 7/11/16 | Betty Crocker Delights Super Moist Carrot Cake Mix             | 01600040987-3 | 12APR2017; 13APR2017; 14APR2017; 28MAY2017; 29MAY2017; 30MAY2017; 07JUL2017; 08JUL2017 | A GM supplier used flour that could be impacted by the E. coli 0121 recall. |
| 7/1/16  | GOLD MEDAL Unbleached Flour 5lb                                | 01600019610-0 | 19MAY2017KC thru 24MAY2017KC; 11JUN2017KC; 12JUN2017KC                                 | EXPANDED RECALL. Product is potentially contaminated with E. coli 0121      |
| 7/1/16  | GOLD MEDAL Zip Pk Flour 4.25lb                                 | 01600012670-1 | 21MAY2017KC; 03JUN2017KC   | EXPANDED RECALL. Product is potentially contaminated with E. coli 0121      |
| 7/1/16  | GOLD MEDAL Self Rising 5lb                                     | 01600011610-8 | 10AUG2016KC; 11AUG2016KC   | EXPANDED RECALL. Product is potentially contaminated with E. coli 0121      |

|         |   |                 |  |   |
|---------|---|-----------------|--|---|
| 7/1/16  | GOLD MEDAL All Purpose Flour 5lb          | 01600010610-9   | 15MAY2017KC thru 24MAY2017KC   | EXPANDED RECALL. Product is potentially contaminated with E. coli 0121  |
| 7/1/16  | GOLD MEDAL Flour 10lb                     | 01600010410-5   | 16MAY2017KC thru 20MAY2017KC; 05JUN2017KC  | EXPANDED RECALL. Product is potentially contaminated with E. coli 0121  |
| 7/1/16  | GOLD MEDAL Flour 2lb                      | 01600010710-6   | 15MAY2017KC thru 24MAY2017KC; 04JUN2017KC; 05JUN2017KC; 11JUN2017KC thru 14JUN2017KC | EXPANDED RECALL. Product is potentially contaminated with E. coli 0121  |
| 6/24/16 | Kashi® Chewy Granola Bars Trail Mix 7.4oz | 18627030003     | ALL LOTS   | Possible contamination with Listeria.   |
| 6/22/16 | BOLTHOUSE PROTEIN PLUS CHOCOLATE 15 oz    | 0-71464-01868-9 | BEST BY DATES BETWEEN: 6/20/16 TO 9/18/16  | The Bolthouse juice drinks listed have been placed on a voluntary recall by the manufacturer. This has been communicated to us as a quality issue, but needs to be handled as seriously as a health concern out of an abundance of caution. |
| 6/22/16 | BOLTHOUSE PROTEIN PLUS CHOCOLATE 32 oz    | 0-71464-30651-9 | BEST BY DATES BETWEEN: 6/20/16 TO 9/18/16  | The Bolthouse juice drinks listed have been placed on a voluntary recall by the manufacturer. This has been communicated to us as a quality issue, but needs to be handled as seriously as a health concern out of an abundance of caution. |



|         |  |                 |  |   |
|---------|--|-----------------|--|---|
| 6/22/16 | BOLTHOUSE PROTEIN PLUS<br>VANILLA-15.2OZ                   | 0-71464-01639-5 | BEST BY DATES BETWEEN:<br>6/20/16 TO 9/18/16 | The Bolthouse juice drinks listed have been placed on a voluntary recall by the manufacturer. This has been communicated to us as a quality issue, but needs to be handled as seriously as a health concern out of an abundance of caution. |
| 6/22/16 | BOLTHOUSE PROTEIN PLUS<br>BLENDED COFFEE 15.2OZ            | 0-71464-01627-2 | BEST BY DATES BETWEEN:<br>6/20/16 TO 9/18/16 | The Bolthouse juice drinks listed have been placed on a voluntary recall by the manufacturer. This has been communicated to us as a quality issue, but needs to be handled as seriously as a health concern out of an abundance of caution. |
| 6/22/16 | BOLTHOUSE PROTEIN PLUS<br>COCONUT 15.2 OZ                  | 0-71464-01892-4 | BEST BY DATES BETWEEN:<br>6/20/16 TO 9/18/16 | The Bolthouse juice drinks listed have been placed on a voluntary recall by the manufacturer. This has been communicated to us as a quality issue, but needs to be handled as seriously as a health concern out of an abundance of caution. |
| 6/22/16 | BOLTHOUSE PROTEIN PLUS<br>STRAWBERRY 32 OZ                 | 0-71464-01891-7 | BEST BY DATES BETWEEN:<br>6/20/16 TO 9/18/16 | The Bolthouse juice drinks listed have been placed on a voluntary recall by the manufacturer. This has been communicated to us as a quality issue, but needs to be handled as seriously as a health concern out of an abundance of caution. |
| 6/22/16 | BOLTHOUSE PERFECT<br>PROTEIN - MOCHA<br>CAPPUCCINO 15.2 oz | 0-71464-30051-7 | BEST BY DATE OF 9/02/16                      | The Bolthouse juice drinks listed have been placed on a voluntary recall by the manufacturer. This has been communicated to us as a quality issue, but needs to be handled as seriously as a health concern out of an abundance of caution. |

|         |  |                 |  |   |
|---------|--|-----------------|--|---|
| 6/22/16 | BOLTHOUSE PERFECT<br>PROTEIN - MOCHA<br>CAPPUCCINO 32 oz | 0-71464-30050-0 | BEST BY DATES OF 9/02/16<br>OR 9/03/16 | The Bolthouse juice drinks listed have been placed on a voluntary recall by the manufacturer. This has been communicated to us as a quality issue, but needs to be handled as seriously as a health concern out of an abundance of caution. |
| 6/22/16 | Borden Skim Milk   | 81547301330-9   | 6/28/16, 7/2/16, and 7/9/16            | Vitamin mix added to the milk during processing may contain soy, an allergen.   |
| 6/22/16 | Borden Lite Line Skim Milk HG                            | 81547301331-6   | 6/28/16, 7/2/16, and 7/9/16            | Vitamin mix added to the milk during processing may contain soy, an allergen.   |
| 6/8/16  | Bulk Seeds Sunflower Kernel RS                           | 07742000087-3   | All                                    | SunOpta has expanded their recall due to the potential presence of listeria. Sun Opta is the supplier for these sunflower seeds.  |
| 6/7/16  | Nature Made Vitamin D 1000IU                             | 31604026837     | All                                    | Product may be contaminated with Salmonella   |
| 6/7/16  | Nature Made Vitamin D 1000 IU<br>100ct                   | 31604018702     | All                                    | Product may be contaminated with Salmonella   |
| 6/7/16  | Nature Made Super B Complex Tab                          | 31604027278     | All                                    | Product may be contaminated with Salmonella   |

|         |  |   |  |  |
|---------|--|---|--|--|
| 6/7/16  | Nature Made Skin & Nails Dietary Supplements   | 31604040161   | All  | Product may be contaminated with Salmonella  |
| 6/6/16  | Atkins Bars: Day Break Cranberry Almond, Meal Blueberry Greek Yogurt, Snack Caramel Double Chocolate Crunch, Snack Cashew Trail Mix, Day Break Peanut Butter Crisp | 63748005506-2, 63748002566-9, 63748003505-7, 63748002585-0, 63748005502-4                               | 9/27/16 - 4/30/17  | One of the ingredient suppliers expanded their recall involving sunflower seed kernels due to listeria monocytogenes.  |
| 6/4/16  | Hostess Products: Ding Dongs, Zingers, Donuts  | 88810911061-1, 88810901002-7, 88810911058-1, 88810901005-8, 88810915002-0, 88810911064-2, 88810911065-9 | D032924000, D033024000, D041224000, or D041324000; D032924000 or D040424000; D040924000;D040924000; D032124000, D032224000, D032324000, D032524001, or D032824000; D031924000; D032224000, D032324000, or D041224000 | May contain low levels of undeclared peanut residue  |
| 6/3/16  | Cliff Bars: Mojo Mountain Bar, Sierra Trail Mix and Nuts & Seed Bar  | 72225210561-5, 72225216105-5, 72225216101-7   | 05JUNE16 - 24MAR17   | One of the ingredient suppliers expanded their recall involving sunflower seed kernels due to listeria monocytogenes.  |
| 6/2/15  | Nature Valley: Protein Chewy Bars Peanut Almond Dark Chocolate, Simple Nut Bar Almond Cashew Sea Salt, Simple Nut Bar Honey Roasted Peanut                         | 01600045724-9, 01600046474-2, 01600046475-9   | all lot codes  | One of the ingredient suppliers expanded their recall involving sunflower seed kernels due to listeria monocytogenes.  |
| 6/2/16  | Eating Right Peanut Almond & Dark Chocolate Protein Bar  | 07989380097-4   | all lot codes  | Listeria may be present in product   |
| 5/31/16 | 13.5 ounce Gold Medal Wondra Flour   | 000-16000-18980   | 25FEB2017 thru 30MAR2017   | Voluntary Recall; General Mills is collaborating with health officials to investigate an ongoing, multistate outbreak of E. coli O121 that may be potentially linked to General Mills flour products |

|         |  |                 |  |  |
|---------|--|-----------------|--|--|
| 5/31/16 | 2 lb. Gold Medal All Purpose Flour                         | 000-16000-10710 | 25MAY2017KC thru 03JUN2017KC   | Voluntary Recall; General Mills is collaborating with health officials to investigate an ongoing, multistate outbreak of E. coli O121 that may be potentially linked to General Mills flour products |
| 5/31/16 | 2lb Gold Medal Self-Rising Flour                           | 000-16000-11710 | 23AUG2016KC  | Voluntary Recall; General Mills is collaborating with health officials to investigate an ongoing, multistate outbreak of E. coli O121 that may be potentially linked to General Mills flour products |
| 5/31/16 | 10lb Gold Medal All Purpose Flour                          | 000-16000-10410 | 02JUN2017KC, 03JUN2017KC   | Voluntary Recall; General Mills is collaborating with health officials to investigate an ongoing, multistate outbreak of E. coli O121 that may be potentially linked to General Mills flour products |
| 5/31/16 | 5lb Gold Medal All Purpose Flour                           | 000-16000-10610 | 25MAY2017KC, 27MAY2017KC thru 31MAY2017KC, 01JUN2017KC, 03JUN2017KC thru 05JUN2017KC, 11JUN2017KC thru 14JUN2017KC | Voluntary Recall; General Mills is collaborating with health officials to investigate an ongoing, multistate outbreak of E. coli O121 that may be potentially linked to General Mills flour products |
| 5/31/16 | 5lb Gold Medal Unbleached Flour                            | 000-16000-19610 | 25MAY2017KC, 27MAY2017KC, 03JUN2017KC, 04JUN2017KC   | Voluntary Recall; General Mills is collaborating with health officials to investigate an ongoing, multistate outbreak of E. coli O121 that may be potentially linked to General Mills flour products |
| 5/31/16 | 10lb Gold Medal All Purpose Flour-Banded Pack              | 000-16000-10410 | 03JUN2017KC, 04JUN2017KC, 05JUN2017KC  | Voluntary Recall; General Mills is collaborating with health officials to investigate an ongoing, multistate outbreak of E. coli O121 that may be potentially linked to General Mills flour products |
| 5/31/16 | 5lb Signature Kitchens All Purpose Flour Enriched Bleached | 000-21130-53001 | BB MAY 28 2017   | Voluntary Recall; General Mills is collaborating with health officials to investigate an ongoing, multistate outbreak of E. coli O121 that may be potentially linked to General Mills flour products |

|         |  |                 |                |  |
|---------|--|-----------------|----------------|--|
| 5/31/16 | 5lb Signature Kitchens Unbleached Flour All Purpose Enriched | 000-21130-53022 | BB MAY 27 2017 | Voluntary Recall; General Mills is collaborating with health officials to investigate an ongoing, multistate outbreak of E. coli O121 that may be potentially linked to General Mills flour products |
| 5/10/16 | InnovAsian Cuisine Chicken Fried Rice                        | 69511912015-4   | all lots       | Products contain peas from CRF Frozen Foods, and may be affected by their recall.  |
| 5/9/16  | Mr.Hyde PF Watermelon  | 68205540929-0   | 110625         | Product may be mislabeled.   |
|         | Mr. Hyde PF Orange Burst                                     | 68205540933-7   | 110575         | Product may be mislabeled.   |
| 5/6/16  | Pita Pal Four Bean Salad                                     | 850157000480    |                | Has the potential to be contaminated with Listeria   |
|         | Pita Pal Texas Caviar Salad                                  | 850157000398    |                | Has the potential to be contaminated with Listeria   |
| 5/6/16  | The Republic of Tea Organic Turneric Ginger Green Tea        | 74267640355-5   | 23-Mar-18      | One of the ingredients may be contaminated with salmonella bacteria  |
| 5/5/16  | Signature Kitchen Peanut Choc Chunk Pretzel Bar              | 02113028372-9   | 9-Dec-16       | Second recall issued due to best by date. Possibility of Listeria monocytogenes.   |

|         |   |               |   |   |
|---------|---|---------------|---|---|
| 5/4/16  | Blue Bell Rocky Road                            | 07189905101-5 |   | Product possibly mislabeled with cookies and cream lid. Possible undeclared allergy. **Please note that all Blue Bell pints have the same UPC so you must look for Rocky Road specifically with the lot code. Your Blue Bell rep has possibly pulled this product and place it in the back room to hold for pick up so please include this in your count. |
| 3/10/16 | Lean Cuisine Deep Dish Spinach & Mushroom Pizza | 01380013520-9 | 5339587814,5340587814,5340587815,6003587814 (11/2016) | Possible glass in/on product  |
|         | Lean Cuisine Mushroom Mezzaluna Ravioli         | 01380058358-1 | 5348587812,5349587812 (1/2017)                        | Possible glass in/on product  |
|         | Lean Cuisine Spinach Artichoke Ravioli          | 01380055806-0 | 5362587812,5363587812 (1/2017)                        | Possible glass in/on product  |
|         | Stouffers Spinach Souffle                       | 01380010585-1 | 5353595528 or 5353595538 (7/2016)                     | Possible glass in/on product  |
|         | POM Wonderful Snack Bag Pistachios              | 14113912839   | 1509123255501 & 1510123294801 & 1509123255401         | Potential health hazard   |
| 3/9/16  | Beneful Prepared Meal Roasted Chicken           | 01780010764-8 | Jun 2017 - Aug 2017                                   | Due to intermittent batching errors, limited lots contained insufficient levels of certain added vitamins and minerals.   |

|        |   |               |                     |   |
|--------|---|---------------|---------------------|---|
|        | Beneful Prepared Meal Beef Stew         | 01780010965-9 | Jun 2017 - Aug 2017 | Due to intermittent batching errors, limited lots contained insufficient levels of certain added vitamins and minerals. |
|        | Beneful Prepared Meal Chicken Stew      | 01780012861-2 | Jun 2017 - Aug 2017 | Due to intermittent batching errors, limited lots contained insufficient levels of certain added vitamins and minerals. |
|        | Beneful Prepared Meal Savory Rice       | 01780010967-3 | Jun 2017 - Aug 2017 | Due to intermittent batching errors, limited lots contained insufficient levels of certain added vitamins and minerals. |
|        | Beneful Chopped Blend Chicken           | 01780016960-8 | Jun 2017 - Aug 2017 | Due to intermittent batching errors, limited lots contained insufficient levels of certain added vitamins and minerals. |
|        | Beneful Chopped Blend Salmon            | 01780016962-2 | Jun 2017 - Aug 2017 | Due to intermittent batching errors, limited lots contained insufficient levels of certain added vitamins and minerals. |
|        | Beneful Chopped Blend Turkey            | 01780016966-0 | Jun 2017 - Aug 2017 | Due to intermittent batching errors, limited lots contained insufficient levels of certain added vitamins and minerals. |
|        | IBEX Badminton Play Set                 | 80666132721-6 | ALL                 | Product may be mislabeled.  |
| 3/2/16 | Priority Pet Lamb & Rice Adult Dog Food | 02113041657-8 | 15269               | Label Violation   |

|         |   |               |                |  |
|---------|---|---------------|----------------|--|
| 2/29/16 | New York Style Chocolate Iced Eclairs           | 49800147799   | 14779          | The product may have been contaminated with plastic fragments from the packaging. This a cautionary measure taken by Richs Products. |
| 2/26/16 | Dr. Bronner's Baby-Mild Castile (Liquid Soap)   | 01878776216-5 | 3994P or 4012P | Soap may develop a peculiar odor   |
|         | Dr. Bronner's Baby Soap (Liquid Soap)           | 01878777232-4 | 3994P or 4012P | Soap may develop a peculiar odor   |
|         | Dr. Bronner's Soap Almond Castile (Liquid Soap) | 01878776116-8 | 4024P          | Soap may develop a peculiar odor   |
|         | Dr. Bronner's Almond Liquid Soap                | 01878777132-7 | 4024P          | Soap may develop a peculiar odor   |
| 2/25/16 | EE Grated Parmesan Cheese                       | 04130300877-5 | ALL LOTS       | Product may contain higher levels than required of cellulose   |
|         | EE Grated Parmesan Cheese                       | 04130300881-2 | ALL LOTS       | Product may contain higher levels than required of cellulose   |
|         | EE Parmesan & Romano Cheese                     | 04130300879-9 | ALL LOTS       | Product may contain higher levels than required of cellulose   |



|         |   |          |          |  |
|---------|---|----------|----------|--|
| 2/15/16 | RAW Organic Meal Chocolate 10<br>CNT Tray | 6.58E+11 | 47200200 | Product may potentially contain<br>Salmonella Virchow. |
|         | RAW Organic Meal Chocolate Full<br>Size   | 6.58E+11 | 47215800 | Product may potentially contain<br>Salmonella Virchow. |
|         | RAW Organic Meal Chocolate Full<br>Size   | 6.58E+11 | 47243600 | Product may potentially contain<br>Salmonella Virchow. |
|         | RAW Organic Meal Chocolate Full<br>Size   | 6.58E+11 | 47200000 | Product may potentially contain<br>Salmonella Virchow. |
|         | RAW Organic Meal Chocolate Full<br>Size   | 6.58E+11 | 47247700 | Product may potentially contain<br>Salmonella Virchow. |
|         | RAW Organic Meal Chocolate Full<br>Size   | 6.58E+11 | 47256902 | Product may potentially contain<br>Salmonella Virchow. |
|         | RAW Organic Meal Chocolate Half<br>Size   | 6.58E+11 | 47198400 | Product may potentially contain<br>Salmonella Virchow. |
|         | RAW Organic Meal Chocolate Half<br>Size   | 6.58E+11 | 47243000 | Product may potentially contain<br>Salmonella Virchow. |

|  |                                      |          |          |   |
|--|--------------------------------------|----------|----------|---|
|  | RAW Organic Meal Chocolate Half Size | 6.58E+11 | 47247801 | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |
|  | RAW Organic Meal Chocolate Half Size | 6.58E+11 | 47257001 | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |
|  | RAW Organic Meal Full Size           | 6.58E+11 | 47222300 | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |
|  | RAW Organic Meal Full Size           | 6.58E+11 | 47248900 | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |
|  | RAW Organic Meal Full Size           | 6.58E+11 | 47246501 | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |
|  | RAW Organic Meal Half Size           | 6.58E+11 | 47225700 | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |
|  | RAW Organic Meal Half Size           | 6.58E+11 | 47198700 | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |
|  | RAW Organic Meal Half Size           | 6.58E+11 | 47269900 | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |

|  |   |          |          |   |
|--|---|----------|----------|---|
|  | RAW Organic Meal Vanilla Chai 10 CNT Tray | 6.58E+11 | 47183200 | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |
|  | RAW Organic Meal Vanilla Chai Half Size   | 6.58E+11 | 47215400 | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |
|  | RAW Organic Meal Vanilla Chai Half Size   | 6.58E+11 | 47202000 | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |
|  | RAW Organic Meal Vanilla Full Size        | 6.58E+11 | 47200100 | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |
|  | RAW Organic Meal Vanilla Full Size        | 6.58E+11 | 47198600 | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |
|  | RAW Organic Meal Vanilla Full Size        | 6.58E+11 | 47202100 | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |
|  | RAW Organic Meal Vanilla Full Size        | 6.58E+11 | 47225602 | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |
|  | RAW Organic Meal Vanilla Full Size        | 6.58E+11 | 47257100 | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |

|        |  |               |                   |   |
|--------|--|---------------|-------------------|---|
|        | RAW Organic Meal Vanilla Half Size           | 6.58E+11      | 47198500          | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |
|        | RAW Organic Meal Vanilla Half Size           | 6.58E+11      | 47273200          | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |
|        | RAW Organic Meal Vanilla Half Size           | 6.58E+11      | 47247900          | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |
|        | RAW Organic Meal Vanilla Half Size           | 6.58E+11      | 47287600          | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |
|        | RAW Organic Meal Vanilla Chai Full Size      | 6.58E+11      | 47215600          | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |
|        | RAW Organic Meal Vanilla Chai Full Size      | 6.58E+11      | 47247601          | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |
|        | RAW Organic Meal Vanilla 10 CNT Tray         | 6.58E+11      | 47275400          | Product may potentially contain Salmonella Virchow. |
| 2/9/16 | Annie's Cookies Bunny Grahams Snacks Friends | 01356230261-1 | 4/01/16 - 9/14/16 | Does not meet quality standards.                    |

|  |  |               |                   |                                  |
|--|--|---------------|-------------------|----------------------------------|
|  | Annie's Cookies Bunny Grahams<br>Honey | 01356200015-9 | 4/01/16 - 9/14/16 | Does not meet quality standards. |
|--|--|---------------|-------------------|----------------------------------|